
General Information
Notice Type : Contract Award | Contract Reference No.: IB A1C5 | Language of Notice:  English | Procurement Method: QCBS- Quality And
Cost-Based Selection
Duration of Contract : 12 Months| Signature Date:30 Jul, 2021 | Minimum Qualifying Score: 75
Description: IB A1C5 Sustainable Urban Mobility Plan (SUMP)

Contract Award

Project: P128605-SUSTAINABLE CITIES

Loan/Credit/TF Info: TF-A5029

Scope of Contract: IB A1C5 Sustainable Urban Mobility Plan (SUMP)

Notice VersionNo: 1

Signature Date: 2021/07/30

Duration of Contract: 12 Months

Minimum Qualifying Score: 75

Awarded Firm(s)

Scores

Evaluated Firm(s)

EY TURKEY
Mustafa Kemal, Mahall Ankara B Blok, Mustafa Kemal Mah. Dumlupınar Bulvarı 9. km, Danıştay Karşısı No:274/7 D:aire:191, 06530
Çankay a/Ankara, TURKEY
Country : Turkey

86.10

4.33

46.47

35.30

86.38

87.5

1

Technical:

Consultant Specific Experience:

Key Personnel:

Methodology:

Participation by Nationals:

Transfer of Knowledge:

Combined:

Financial:

Rank:

Signed Contract Price:

EUR 996,500.00

WORLD RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Caferağa Mah. Halit Efendi Sk. Bayraktar Apt. No. 2 D:5 Kadıköy/İstanbul, TURKEY
Country : Turkey

PANTEIA B.V.
Bredewater 26, 2715 CA Zoetermeer, The Netherlands
Country : Netherlands

RUPPERCHT CONSULT
Clever Strasse 13-15 D-50668 Köln, Germany
Country : Germany

https://step.worldbank.org/secure/r2/en/home
https://step.worldbank.org/secure/r2/en/projects
https://step.worldbank.org/secure/r2/en/agencies
https://step.worldbank.org/secure/r2/en/complaints


Scores

Scores

Scores

REA CONSULTANCY
Aziziye Mah., Kırkpınar Sk. No:5 D:1, 06690 Çankaya/Ankara, TURKEY
Country : Turkey

84.13

4

46.83

33.3

77.93

53.14

5

Technical:

Consultant Specific Experience:

Key Personnel:

Methodology:

Participation by Nationals:

Transfer of Knowledge:

Combined:

Financial:

Rank:

AFRY CZ S.R.O.
Magistrů 1275/13 140 00 Prague 4, Czech Republic
Country : Czech Republic

PGLOBAL GLOBAL ADVISORY AND TRAINING SERVICES TRADING INC.
Gaziosmanpaşa, Koza Sk. No:4 D:37/2, 06700 Çankaya/Ankara
Country : Turkey

80.04

4.67

47.87

27.5

74.04

50.11

6

Technical:

Consultant Specific Experience:

Key Personnel:

Methodology:

Participation by Nationals:

Transfer of Knowledge:

Combined:

Financial:

Rank:

MC MOBILITY CONSULTANTS
Gentzgasse 64-66, 1180 Wien, AUSTRIA
Country : Austria

EGIS VILLES ET TRANSPORT
1 Avenue de la Résistance, 33310 Lormont, FRANCE
Country : France

BOĞAZIÇI PROJE MÜHENDISLIK A.Ş.
Selami Ali Mh. Cumhuriyet Cad. No:46 Kat:3&4, 34664 Üsküdar/İstanbul, TURKEY
Country : Turkey

84.97

5

44.47

35.5

Technical:

Consultant Specific Experience:

Key Personnel:

Methodology:

Participation by Nationals:

Transfer of Knowledge:



Scores

Scores

86.26

91.41

2

Transfer of Knowledge:

Combined:

Financial:

Rank:

GOPA INFRA GMBH
Hindenburgring 18, 61348 Bad Homburg vor der Höhe, GERMANY
Country : Germany

EPTISA MÜHENDISLIK VE MÜŞAVIRLIK HIZ. BIL. İNŞ. TIC. LTD. ŞTI.
Gaziosmanpaşa, Beyaz Zambaklar Sokağı 25/3, 06700 Çankaya/Ankara, TURKEY
Country : Turkey

EPTISA SERVICIOS DE INGENIERIA S.L.
C/ Emilio Muñoz 35-37 - 28037 Madrid, SPAIN
Country : Spain

AC&A GLOBAL LLC
Reconquista 1088, C1003 CABA, ARGENTINA
Country : Argentina

GOPA DANIŞMANLIK LTD. ŞTI.
Karum İş Merkezi İran Caddesi No. 21 D Blok Kat: 4 / 401, 06680 Çankaya/Ankara, TURKEY
Country : Turkey

79.07

4.67

46.23

28.17

83.26

100

3

Technical:

Consultant Specific Experience:

Key Personnel:

Methodology:

Participation by Nationals:

Transfer of Knowledge:

Combined:

Financial:

Rank:

DORNIER CONSULTING INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Charlottenstrasse 18 10117 Berlin, GERMANY
Country : Germany

BIMTAŞ BOĞAZIÇI PEYZAJ İNŞAAT MÜŞAVIRLIK TEKNIK HIZMETLER SAN. TIC. A.Ş.
Evliya Çelebi Meşrutiyet Caddesi Eski Tüyap Binası No:50, 34430 Beyoğlu/İstanbul, TURKEY
Country : Turkey

78.24

4

45.97

28.27

81.82

96.18

4

Technical:

Consultant Specific Experience:

Key Personnel:

Methodology:

Participation by Nationals:

Transfer of Knowledge:

Combined:

Financial:

Rank:




